Recei ved: 12/19/2023

Lino Bucci

Regulatory Specialist
VE O L lA 461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652

Tel 201-767-2888
Email Lino.Bucci@veolia.com

December 19, 2023
VIA ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips
Secretary to the Commission
New York State Public Service Commission

Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Veolia Water New York Inc.
Case No. 19-W-0168
Westchester Rate District
(Formerly Suez Water Westchester Inc. Rate District #1 and Rate District #2).
Purchased Water Adjustment Effective January 1, 2024

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Pursuant to paragraph XVII of the Joint Proposal and page 39 of the Commission Order issued and effective July 16,
2020 in the above captioned case, enclosed for filing via the electronic filing system, please find the following:

Leaf No. Revison No. Superseding No.
89 4
90
102
104
119
121
125
126

N LY BV, SN
W W WwWWwWahkhww

Addendum Type: Water Addendum No. 6

This Tariff update, effective January 1, 2024, reflects Weschester Joint Water Works (WJWW) increase of 4.82%
on entitlement water.

Please contact me at (201) 767-2888 or via email at Lino.Bucci@veolia.com for any questions or further
information relating to the filing.

Very truly yours,
/s/ Lino Bucci

Lino Bucci
Regulatory Specialist

Enclosures

cc: J. Cagle (w/enc.)
C. Graziano (w/enc.)
T. Michaelson (w/enc.)
G. Graham (w/enc.)
E. Goldfarb (w/enc.)
J. Bosland (w/enc.)
T. Kaplan (w/enc.)
D. Njuguna (w/enc.)
J. Gonyea-NYSPSC (w/enc.)


mailto:Lino.Bucci@veolia.com



