Received: 12/19/2023



Lino Bucci Regulatory Specialist 461 From Road, Suite 400 Paramus, NJ 07652 Tel 201-767-2888 Email Lino.Bucci@veolia.com

December 19, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: <u>Veolia Water New York Inc.</u>

Case No. 19-W-0168 Westchester Rate District

(Formerly Suez Water Westchester Inc. Rate District #1 and Rate District #2).

Purchased Water Adjustment Effective January 1, 2024

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Pursuant to paragraph XVII of the Joint Proposal and page 39 of the Commission Order issued and effective July 16, 2020 in the above captioned case, enclosed for filing via the electronic filing system, please find the following:

Leaf No.	Revison No.	Superseding No.
89	4	3
90	4	3
102	5	4
104	5	4
119	4	3
121	4	3
125	4	3
126	4	3

Addendum Type: Water Addendum No. 6

This Tariff update, effective January 1, 2024, reflects Weschester Joint Water Works (WJWW) increase of 4.82% on entitlement water.

Please contact me at (201) 767-2888 or via email at <u>Lino.Bucci@veolia.com</u> for any questions or further information relating to the filing.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Lino Bucci

Lino Bucci Regulatory Specialist

Enclosures

cc: J. Cagle (w/enc.)

C. Graziano (w/enc.)

T. Michaelson (w/enc.)

G. Graham (w/enc.)

E. Goldfarb (w/enc.)

J. Bosland (w/enc.)

T. Kaplan (w/enc.)

D. Njuguna (w/enc.)

J. Gonyea-NYSPSC (w/enc.)